WIN-D
Win-DD
Series
WIN-D
Win-DD
Series
ENVIRONMENTAL
D-SUBMINIATURE, IMPROVED

ORDERING
INFORMATION
ORDERING INFORMATION – CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
For Systems 1 & 2 Enclosure Mounted Connectors
STEP 1 - Basic Series
WD and WDD Series
STEP 2 - Connector Variants
STEP 3 - Connector Gender
P – Male contact with interfacial seal
F – Female contact
STEP 4 - Type of Contacts
2 - Solder cup, use for both WD and WDD series.
3 - Solder, straight printed board mount with 0.150 (3.81) tail length.
Use for both WD and WDD series.
4 - Solder 90° printed board mount, for use with WDD series only,
contact extension 0.219 (5.56).
5 - Solder 90° printed board mount, for use with WD series only, con-
tact extension 0.188 (4.78).
STEP 7 - Female Fixed Jackscrews
T7 - Mandatory for C5, C7 and C8 cul-de-sac mounting
accessories.
STEP 6 - Enclosure Wall Mount Sealing Plate
A - Inside wall enclosure mounted connector.
STEP 8 - Shell And Accessory Options
U - Corrosion Protected Unibody Design
Steel shells and jackscrews zinc plated with
dichromate seal. Contacts gold flash over
nickel plate.
SU- Corrosion Resistant Unibody Design
Stainless steel shells and jackscrews
Contacts 0.000030 inch (0.8µ) gold plated
over nickel.
STEP 5 - CUL-DE-SAC Style Mounting Accessories
C5 - Inside wall mounting for Code 2 and 3 type contacts only.
C7 - Inside wall mounting for Code 4 and 5, 90° type contact printed
board mount only. Consists of an assembly of angle bracket,
alignment bar and push-on fastener.
C8 - Inside wall mounting for Code 3 type contacts only. Includes
push-on fastener.
STEP 9 - Special Options
Consult Sales Department.
1 2 3 4 5 6
WD 9 P 2 C5 A T7
7
SU
8 9STEP
Example Part Number
Example Part Number WDD 26 F 2 C5 A T7 SU
WD Series Connector Variants
9 - Male and Female*
25 - Female only*
WDD Series Connector Variants
26 - Female only*
WD and WDD Series
* Positronic is ready to support requirements for other D-subminiature connector
variants. Consult Technical Sales.